

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5491/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in WP No. 16104/2005
and final order dated 15/01/2007 in WA No. 79/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSEPH K.J.NELLIMALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.V.MURALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent-State of
Kerala, put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)
Court Master