

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3493 OF 2008

JOSEPH K.J.NELLIMALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.V.MURALI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 06/05/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Praseena Elizabeth,Adv.  
                                 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that his clients  
have filed statement of case.

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to deposit  
cost of Rs.3000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare  
Fund failing which the appeal shall stand automatically  
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3493 OF 2008

JOSEPH K.J.NELLIMALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.V.MURALI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that his clients  
have filed statement of case.

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to deposit  
cost of Rs.3000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare  
Fund failing which the appeal shall stand automatically  
dismissed.

.....J  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI  
May 6, 2011