

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Applicatin for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3493 OF 2008

Joseph K.J. Nellimala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

C.V. Murali & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate for appellant has filed application for early hearing and the same has been registered as IA No. 2 (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

There are nine Respondents. Respondent Nos. 3 & 8 represented by Mr. Bina Madhavan, Advocate Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4-7 & 9 have been served with the notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

As per the direction, Original Record has been returned to concerned High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has filed statement of case.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR